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EVENT 1 Girls Open 200m Breaststroke        
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Chloe WESTMORLAND 15 Kendal   2:58.15   431  
2. Kate COLLIN 14 Kendal   3:06.64   374  
3. Kara VAN DER MERWE 12 Kendal   3:07.97   366  
4. Ellie BOTTOMLEY 16 Kendal   3:10.39   353  
5. Annie BOTTOMLEY 14 Kendal   3:18.89   309  
6. Emma DUXBURY 15 Kendal   3:18.95   309  
7. Elissa KINLEY 13 Kendal   3:20.08   304  
8. Liane Nicole RAIRATA 13 Kendal   3:20.54   302  
9. Lara SMITH 14 Kendal   3:21.42   298  
10. Charlotte STAINER 15 Kendal   3:24.33   285  
11. Iona BUXTON 14 Kendal   3:29.31   265  
12. Evelyn KINNEAR 13 Kendal   3:33.25   251  
13. Hannah CARRADICE 12 Kendal   3:35.59   243  
14. Emelia BIRD 13 Kendal   3:36.90   238  
15. Ava DIXON 10 Kendal   3:38.78   232  
16. Eleanor KING 13 Kendal   3:42.46   221  
17. Lua SWAMI 11 Kendal   3:45.49   212  
18. Aleksandra WHITEHEAD 10 Kendal   3:48.17   205  
19. Alice CUNLIFFE 12 Kendal   3:48.59   204  
20. Emma ANDERSON-BICKLEY 11 Kendal   3:49.13   202  
21. Indie BROOKES 10 Kendal   3:49.71   201  
22. Eve MURRAY 16 Kendal   3:51.00   197  
23. Lara COLLIN 12 Kendal   4:01.71   172  
24. Harriet STAINER 10 Kendal   4:04.42   166  
25. Katie THACKER 12 Kendal   4:05.00   165  
26. Maisey WILSON 10 Kendal   4:07.94   159  
27. Sophie RANDLES 13 Kendal   4:09.69   156  
28. Harriet BIRD 11 Kendal   4:14.97   147  
29. Megan TURNER 9 Kendal   4:18.28   141  
30. Poppy LONGDEN 11 Kendal   4:20.11   138  
31. Evie MCAVOY 9 Kendal   4:22.00   135  
32. Amelia CARLTON 12 Kendal   4:24.07   132  
33. Estela HRISTOVA 11 Kendal   4:26.94   128  
34. Orlaith TREACY 9 Kendal   4:41.53   109  
35. Poppy CARLTON 9 Kendal   4:45.44   104  
36. Cecily KINLOCH 8 Kendal   4:50.58   99  
37. Georgia SOLENDER 10 Kendal   4:56.88   93  
  Lucy WILLIAMS 10 Kendal  DQ            
  Mollie THOMAS 10 Kendal  DQ            
  Eva ROE 11 Kendal  DQ            

EVENT 2 Boys Open 200m Breaststroke         
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. James ESCOLME 16 Kendal   2:31.25   501  
2. Evan DART 16 Kendal   2:58.00   307  
3. Maximillian WHITEHEAD 13 Kendal   3:01.81   288  
4. Lennon BELL 16 Kendal   3:16.24   229  
5. Benjamin ROWLEY 14 Kendal   3:18.14   223  
6. Jarno STANDER 13 Kendal   3:18.73   221  
7. Jake SMITH 12 Kendal   3:21.08   213  
8. Leo MURRAY 13 Kendal   3:33.72   177  
9. Logan HEDDLE 13 Kendal   3:40.90   160  
10. Elliott DART 11 Kendal   3:42.50   157  
11. Guy FITZGERALD 46 Kendal   3:42.84   156  
12. Jack CARRADICE 12 Kendal   3:44.19   153  
13. Fynlay DODD-HEMINGWAY 13 Kendal   3:48.11   146  
14. Finlay FITZGERALD 10 Kendal   3:52.02   138  
15. Alexander KING 13 Kendal   3:52.18   138  
16. Adam WOJTACKI 11 Kendal   3:54.55   134  
17. Joss BROOKES 11 Kendal   4:23.99   94  
18. Harrison DODD-HEMINGWA 10 Kendal   4:37.17   81  
  Alexander WOOD 10 Kendal  DQ            
  George KINNEAR 11 Kendal  DQ            

EVENT 3 Girls Open 25m Backstroke           
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Megan TURNER 9 Kendal     23.58     
2. Esmay DART 9 Kendal     23.77     
3. Evie MCAVOY 9 Kendal     24.81     
4. Orlaith TREACY 9 Kendal     25.61     
5. Cecily KINLOCH 8 Kendal     25.97     
6. Jessica SMITH 9 Kendal     26.28     
7. Betty FLYNN - GIVENS 9 Kendal     26.31     
8. Poppy CARLTON 9 Kendal     29.61     
8. Josie WILSON 8 Kendal     29.61     
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10. Joanna WOJTACKA 9 Kendal     30.82     

09 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Megan TURNER 9 Kendal     23.58     
2. Esmay DART 9 Kendal     23.77     
3. Evie MCAVOY 9 Kendal     24.81     
4. Orlaith TREACY 9 Kendal     25.61     
5. Cecily KINLOCH 8 Kendal     25.97     
6. Jessica SMITH 9 Kendal     26.28     
7. Betty FLYNN - GIVENS 9 Kendal     26.31     
8. Poppy CARLTON 9 Kendal     29.61     
8. Josie WILSON 8 Kendal     29.61     
10. Joanna WOJTACKA 9 Kendal     30.82     

EVENT 4 Boys Open 25m Backstroke            
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
  Max NORRIS 9 Kendal  DNA     
  Louie BELL 8 Kendal  DNA     
  Kit GRANDISON 9 Kendal  DNA     
  Harry ATKINSON 8 Kendal  DNA     
  Kai STANDER 9 Kendal  DNA     
Partial Results - DNA indicates No arrival time - Fastest heats swimmer/Straight Final/Open Water yet to finish 

09 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
  Max NORRIS 9 Kendal  DNA     
  Louie BELL 8 Kendal  DNA     
  Kit GRANDISON 9 Kendal  DNA     
  Harry ATKINSON 8 Kendal  DNA     
  Kai STANDER 9 Kendal  DNA     
Partial Results - DNA indicates No arrival time - Fastest heats swimmer/Straight Final/Open Water yet to finish 

EVENT 5 Girls Open 100m Butterfly           
11 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Harriet STAINER 10 Kendal   1:51.09   118  
2. Indie BROOKES 10 Kendal   1:53.26   112  
3. Estela HRISTOVA 11 Kendal   2:36.02   42  
  Cecily KINLOCH 8 Kendal  DQ            
  Megan TURNER 9 Kendal  DQ            

13 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Kara VAN DER MERWE 12 Kendal   1:22.52   289  
2. Evelyn KINNEAR 13 Kendal   1:30.59   219  
3. Elissa KINLEY 13 Kendal   1:30.78   217  
4. Eleanor KING 13 Kendal   1:39.85   163  
5. Harriet STAINER 10 Kendal   1:51.09   118  
6. Indie BROOKES 10 Kendal   1:53.26   112  
7. Estela HRISTOVA 11 Kendal   2:36.02   42  
  Cecily KINLOCH 8 Kendal  DQ            
  Megan TURNER 9 Kendal  DQ            

16 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Annie BOTTOMLEY 14 Kendal   1:17.44   350  
2. Chloe WESTMORLAND 15 Kendal   1:20.06   317  
3. Kate COLLIN 14 Kendal   1:21.61   299  
4. Ellie BOTTOMLEY 16 Kendal   1:22.51   289  
5. Kara VAN DER MERWE 12 Kendal   1:22.52   289  
6. Charlotte STAINER 15 Kendal   1:22.89   285  
7. Emma DUXBURY 15 Kendal   1:23.35   281  
8. Evelyn KINNEAR 13 Kendal   1:30.59   219  
9. Elissa KINLEY 13 Kendal   1:30.78   217  
10. Iona BUXTON 14 Kendal   1:37.77   174  
11. Eleanor KING 13 Kendal   1:39.85   163  
12. Eve MURRAY 16 Kendal   1:43.82   145  
13. Harriet STAINER 10 Kendal   1:51.09   118  
14. Indie BROOKES 10 Kendal   1:53.26   112  
15. Estela HRISTOVA 11 Kendal   2:36.02   42  
  Cecily KINLOCH 8 Kendal  DQ            
  Megan TURNER 9 Kendal  DQ            

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Rosie SWALLOW 19 Kendal   1:16.76   360  
2. Annie BOTTOMLEY 14 Kendal   1:17.44   350  
3. Chloe WESTMORLAND 15 Kendal   1:20.06   317  
4. Kate COLLIN 14 Kendal   1:21.61   299  
5. Ellie BOTTOMLEY 16 Kendal   1:22.51   289  
6. Kara VAN DER MERWE 12 Kendal   1:22.52   289  
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7. Charlotte STAINER 15 Kendal   1:22.89   285  
8. Emma DUXBURY 15 Kendal   1:23.35   281  
9. Rheanna WILSON 17 Kendal   1:24.25   272  
10. Evelyn KINNEAR 13 Kendal   1:30.59   219  
11. Elissa KINLEY 13 Kendal   1:30.78   217  
12. Iona BUXTON 14 Kendal   1:37.77   174  
13. Eleanor KING 13 Kendal   1:39.85   163  
14. Eve MURRAY 16 Kendal   1:43.82   145  
15. Harriet STAINER 10 Kendal   1:51.09   118  
16. Indie BROOKES 10 Kendal   1:53.26   112  
17. Estela HRISTOVA 11 Kendal   2:36.02   42  
  Cecily KINLOCH 8 Kendal  DQ            
  Megan TURNER 9 Kendal  DQ            

EVENT 6 Boys Open 100m Butterfly            
11 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. George KINNEAR 11 Kendal   1:46.44   90  
2. Elliott DART 11 Kendal   1:51.01   79  
3. Adam WOJTACKI 11 Kendal   1:58.56   65  
  George WALLS 10 Kendal  DQ            
  Lochlan HEDDLE 11 Kendal  DQ            

13 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Maximillian WHITEHEAD 13 Kendal   1:24.18   182  
2. Jarno STANDER 13 Kendal   1:25.85   172  
3. Finlay WOOD 13 Kendal   1:35.87   123  
4. Jake SMITH 12 Kendal   1:36.80   120  
5. Leo MURRAY 13 Kendal   1:37.78   116  
6. Logan HEDDLE 13 Kendal   1:38.37   114  
7. George KINNEAR 11 Kendal   1:46.44   90  
8. Jack CARRADICE 12 Kendal   1:47.94   86  
9. Elliott DART 11 Kendal   1:51.01   79  
10. Adam WOJTACKI 11 Kendal   1:58.56   65  
  George WALLS 10 Kendal  DQ            
  Lochlan HEDDLE 11 Kendal  DQ            

16 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. James ESCOLME 16 Kendal   1:00.52   492  
2. Matthew FOSTER 15 Kendal   1:09.86   319  
3. Benjamin ROWLEY 14 Kendal   1:11.70   295  
4. Matthew GIBSON 15 Kendal   1:12.64   284  
5. Evan DART 16 Kendal   1:15.63   252  
6. Maximillian WHITEHEAD 13 Kendal   1:24.18   182  
7. Jarno STANDER 13 Kendal   1:25.85   172  
8. Finlay WOOD 13 Kendal   1:35.87   123  
9. Jake SMITH 12 Kendal   1:36.80   120  
10. Leo MURRAY 13 Kendal   1:37.78   116  
11. Logan HEDDLE 13 Kendal   1:38.37   114  
12. George KINNEAR 11 Kendal   1:46.44   90  
13. Jack CARRADICE 12 Kendal   1:47.94   86  
14. Elliott DART 11 Kendal   1:51.01   79  
15. Adam WOJTACKI 11 Kendal   1:58.56   65  
  George WALLS 10 Kendal  DQ            
  Lochlan HEDDLE 11 Kendal  DQ            

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. James ESCOLME 16 Kendal   1:00.52   492  
2. Adam STANSFIELD 17 Kendal   1:06.41   372  
3. Matthew FOSTER 15 Kendal   1:09.86   319  
4. Benjamin ROWLEY 14 Kendal   1:11.70   295  
5. Matthew GIBSON 15 Kendal   1:12.64   284  
6. Evan DART 16 Kendal   1:15.63   252  
7. Maximillian WHITEHEAD 13 Kendal   1:24.18   182  
8. Jarno STANDER 13 Kendal   1:25.85   172  
9. Finlay WOOD 13 Kendal   1:35.87   123  
10. Jake SMITH 12 Kendal   1:36.80   120  
11. Leo MURRAY 13 Kendal   1:37.78   116  
12. Logan HEDDLE 13 Kendal   1:38.37   114  
13. George KINNEAR 11 Kendal   1:46.44   90  
14. Jack CARRADICE 12 Kendal   1:47.94   86  
15. Elliott DART 11 Kendal   1:51.01   79  
16. Adam WOJTACKI 11 Kendal   1:58.56   65  
  George WALLS 10 Kendal  DQ            
  Lochlan HEDDLE 11 Kendal  DQ            

EVENT 7 FINAL OF EVENT 3 Girls Open 25m Backstroke           
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Esmay DART 9 Kendal     22.69     
2. Megan TURNER 9 Kendal     23.25     
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3. Evie MCAVOY 9 Kendal     23.48     
4. Jessica SMITH 9 Kendal     25.62     
5. Cecily KINLOCH 8 Kendal     25.90     
6. Orlaith TREACY 9 Kendal     26.11     

EVENT 8 FINAL OF EVENT 4 Boys Open 25m Backstroke            
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Kai STANDER 9 Kendal     22.25     
2. Harry ATKINSON 8 Kendal     23.08     
3. Kit GRANDISON 9 Kendal     24.83     
4. Max NORRIS 9 Kendal     28.09     
5. Louie BELL 8 Kendal     50.52     

EVENT 9 Girls Open 50m Freestyle            
10 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Indie BROOKES 10 Kendal     35.83   262  
2. Jessica ATKINSON 10 Kendal     36.39   250  
3. Ava DIXON 10 Kendal     37.95   220  
4. Aleksandra WHITEHEAD 10 Kendal     39.68   192  
5. Islay ATKINSON 10 Kendal     42.03   162  
6. Lucy WILLIAMS 10 Kendal     43.00   151  
7. Maisey WILSON 10 Kendal     43.41   147  
8. Cecily KINLOCH 8 Kendal     46.28   121  
9. Esmay DART 9 Kendal     47.60   111  
10. Megan TURNER 9 Kendal     50.47   93  
11. Anna SAMUS 10 Kendal     50.58   93  
12. Mollie THOMAS 10 Kendal     51.83   86  
13. Jessica SMITH 9 Kendal     52.21   84  
14. Esther JACKSON 10 Kendal     53.67   77  
15. Katie ESCOLME 10 Kendal     54.16   75  
16. Evie MCAVOY 9 Kendal     54.36   75  
17. Orlaith TREACY 9 Kendal     54.63   73  
18. Georgia SOLENDER 10 Kendal     56.75   65  
19. Joanna WOJTACKA 9 Kendal   1:00.04   55  
20. Poppy CARLTON 9 Kendal   1:05.35   43  

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Rosie SWALLOW 19 Kendal     30.79   413  
2. Chloe WESTMORLAND 15 Kendal     30.82   411  
3. Annie BOTTOMLEY 14 Kendal     31.08   401  
4. Kate COLLIN 14 Kendal     31.24   395  
5. Eve MURRAY 16 Kendal     31.47   386  
6. Kara VAN DER MERWE 12 Kendal     31.49   386  
7. Ellie BOTTOMLEY 16 Kendal     32.62   347  
8. Elissa KINLEY 13 Kendal     33.03   334  
9. Rheanna WILSON 17 Kendal     33.16   330  
10. Iona BUXTON 14 Kendal     33.38   324  
11. Emma DUXBURY 15 Kendal     33.52   320  
12. Liane Nicole RAIRATA 13 Kendal     33.53   319  
13. Charlotte STAINER 15 Kendal     33.66   316  
14. Evelyn KINNEAR 13 Kendal     33.80   312  
15. Lara SMITH 14 Kendal     33.93   308  
16. Eleanor KING 13 Kendal     35.25   275  
17. Indie BROOKES 10 Kendal     35.83   262  
18. Hannah CARRADICE 12 Kendal     36.03   257  
19. Jessica ATKINSON 10 Kendal     36.39   250  
20. Ava DIXON 10 Kendal     37.95   220  
21. Emelia BIRD 13 Kendal     38.25   215  
22. Lua SWAMI 11 Kendal     38.30   214  
23. Alice CUNLIFFE 12 Kendal     38.60   209  
24. Aleksandra WHITEHEAD 10 Kendal     39.68   192  
25. Katie THACKER 12 Kendal     39.80   191  
26. Lara COLLIN 12 Kendal     39.93   189  
27. Emma ANDERSON-BICKLEY 11 Kendal     40.30   184  
28. Islay ATKINSON 10 Kendal     42.03   162  
29. Lucy WILLIAMS 10 Kendal     43.00   151  
30. Harriet BIRD 11 Kendal     43.13   150  
31. Maisey WILSON 10 Kendal     43.41   147  
32. Cecily KINLOCH 8 Kendal     46.28   121  
33. Poppy LONGDEN 11 Kendal     46.44   120  
34. Niamh CONLIN 11 Kendal     46.58   119  
35. Esmay DART 9 Kendal     47.60   111  
36. Eva ROE 11 Kendal     48.63   104  
37. Estela HRISTOVA 11 Kendal     49.06   102  
38. Megan TURNER 9 Kendal     50.47   93  
39. Anna SAMUS 10 Kendal     50.58   93  
40. Mollie THOMAS 10 Kendal     51.83   86  
41. Jessica SMITH 9 Kendal     52.21   84  
42. Esther JACKSON 10 Kendal     53.67   77  
43. Katie ESCOLME 10 Kendal     54.16   75  
44. Evie MCAVOY 9 Kendal     54.36   75  
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45. Orlaith TREACY 9 Kendal     54.63   73  
46. Georgia SOLENDER 10 Kendal     56.75   65  
47. Joanna WOJTACKA 9 Kendal   1:00.04   55  
48. Poppy CARLTON 9 Kendal   1:05.35   43  

EVENT 10 Boys Open 50m Freestyle             
10 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Finlay FITZGERALD 10 Kendal     39.44   133  
2. Harry ATKINSON 8 Kendal     41.73   112  
3. Alexander WOOD 10 Kendal     42.11   109  
4. Jacob WILSON 10 Kendal     45.92   84  
5. Kit GRANDISON 9 Kendal     46.89   79  
6. Harrison DODD-HEMINGWA 10 Kendal     48.55   71  
7. Kai STANDER 9 Kendal     48.86   70  
8. George WALLS 10 Kendal     50.19   64  
9. Oskar FAJSTL 10 Kendal     51.02   61  
10. Frederick CUNLIFFE 10 Kendal     52.30   57  
11. Max NORRIS 9 Kendal     56.61   45  

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. James ESCOLME 16 Kendal     25.30   505  
2. Adam STANSFIELD 17 Kendal     26.14   458  
3. Matthew FOSTER 15 Kendal     26.89   421  
4. Lennon BELL 16 Kendal     27.03   414  
5. Evan DART 16 Kendal     28.70   346  
6. Matthew GIBSON 15 Kendal     28.93   338  
7. Benjamin ROWLEY 14 Kendal     29.96   304  
8. Maximillian WHITEHEAD 13 Kendal     31.22   269  
9. Leo MURRAY 13 Kendal     32.85   231  
10. Jarno STANDER 13 Kendal     33.22   223  
11. Jake SMITH 12 Kendal     34.02   208  
12. Guy FITZGERALD 46 Kendal     34.34   202  
13. Finlay WOOD 13 Kendal     34.71   195  
14. Elliott DART 11 Kendal     34.87   193  
15. Jack CARRADICE 12 Kendal     35.18   188  
16. Fynlay DODD-HEMINGWAY 13 Kendal     35.69   180  
17. Logan HEDDLE 13 Kendal     36.20   172  
18. Alexander KING 13 Kendal     38.11   148  
19. Reece THORNTON 12 Kendal     38.86   139  
20. Lochlan HEDDLE 11 Kendal     39.03   137  
21. Adam WOJTACKI 11 Kendal     39.42   133  
22. Finlay FITZGERALD 10 Kendal     39.44   133  
23. George KINNEAR 11 Kendal     39.50   132  
24. Harry ATKINSON 8 Kendal     41.73   112  
25. Alexander WOOD 10 Kendal     42.11   109  
26. Matthew BATSTONE 13 Kendal     44.39   93  
27. Joss BROOKES 11 Kendal     45.56   86  
28. Jacob WILSON 10 Kendal     45.92   84  
29. Kit GRANDISON 9 Kendal     46.89   79  
30. Harrison DODD-HEMINGWA 10 Kendal     48.55   71  
31. Kai STANDER 9 Kendal     48.86   70  
32. George WALLS 10 Kendal     50.19   64  
33. Oskar FAJSTL 10 Kendal     51.02   61  
34. Frederick CUNLIFFE 10 Kendal     52.30   57  
35. Max NORRIS 9 Kendal     56.61   45  
 


